
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

No. 
11 
80 
4 

78 
84 
27 
12 
32 
20 
30 
64 
31 

102 
47 
21 
26 

100 
111 
14 

220 
29 
22 
66 
2 
5 

222 
5 

96 
30 
79 

Class 
F3 
F3 
1600 SUPER 
1600 SUPER 
EVO 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 MASTER 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 LIGHT 
F.VEE - MASTER 
F.VEE 
1600 LIGHT 
EVO 
F.VEE 
EVO 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 LIGHT 
F.VEE - MASTER 
F.VEE 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 MASTER 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 LIGHT 
1600 
F.VEE 
F.VEE 
F.VEE 
F.VEE - MASTER 

Name 
EMILIO PADRON 
THIAGO LIRA 
MARCEL VIEIRA FACHINI 
BRUNO FURLAN A. LEME 
EMMANUEL J. CALONICO JÚNIOR 
ENZO RIBEIRO SALA 
RAPHAEL PERON ZULINI 
JOSE DANIEL EBEL 
FILIPE JORGE 
BRUNO BARBIERI 
SAULO SOARES DE SOUZA 
BENTO NUNES 
ALEXANDRE KLAJMAN 
CLAUDIO DANIEL R.FILHO 
RENAN CASSETTA RODRIGUES 
FABIO FARIA 
MARCELO MONTIZZELLI 
MICHEL FUNINI 
ALVARO PAZ 
GUSTAVO NUNES 
FERNANDA ANICETTO 
EDUARDO DA SILVA VALE 
BRUNO ZOUAIN GONÇALVES 
GABRIEL 
OSMAR 
RHUAN 
DANIEL RIENDA 
LUCAS VELOSO 
VYCTOR SGARBI/NORFINI - M  
ANDRE IGUTTI SUENAGA 

Laps 
10 
9 
8 
9 

10 
8 
9 

13 
4 

11 
1 
3 

13 
12 
4 

12 
12 
9 
3 
3 
8 
9 
7 

10 
8 
5 

Best Tm 
1:36.239 
1:48.264 
1:54.821 
1:55.714 
1:55.832 
1:56.801 
1:56.828 
1:57.807 
1:57.824 
1:57.925 
1:59.446 
2:00.381 
2:00.599 
2:00.647 
2:00.924 
2:01.258 
2:01.385 
2:01.884 
2:02.816 
2:03.261 
2:04.838 
2:07.206 
2:10.361 
2:13.810 
2:19.173 
2:27.332 

Diff 

12.025 
18.582 
19.475 
19.593 
20.562 
20.589 
21.568 
21.585 
21.686 
23.207 
24.142 
24.360 
24.408 
24.685 
25.019 
25.146 
25.645 
26.577 
27.022 
28.599 
30.967 
34.122 
37.571 
42.934 
51.093 

Gap 

12.025 
6.557 
0.893 
0.118 
0.969 
0.027 
0.979 
0.017 
0.101 
1.521 
0.935 
0.218 
0.048 
0.277 
0.334 
0.127 
0.499 
0.932 
0.445 
1.577 
2.368 
3.155 
3.449 
5.363 
8.159 

In 
9 
4 
4 
4 
4 
5 
4 
6 
2 
6 
1 
3 
3 
1 
4 

11 
3 
3 
2 
1 
4 
3 
3 
7 
7 
2 
0 
0 
0 
0 

S1 Best Tm 
24.591 
27.238 
30.055 
30.226 
30.273 
30.575 
30.435 
30.625 
30.595 
30.477 
31.657 
32.627 
31.368 
31.547 
31.471 
31.804 
31.346 
31.636 

32.248 
32.616 
33.111 
32.706 
34.055 
35.442 
40.075 
32.547 

S2 Best Tm 
47.409 
55.289 
55.842 
56.138 
56.651 
56.757 
56.780 
57.034 
56.947 
57.443 
57.422 
58.588 
58.869 
58.272 
58.232 
58.880 
59.865 

1:00.020 
1:02.326 

59.532 
1:00.961 
1:02.672 

59.671 
1:06.265 
1:10.252 
1:13.845 
1:00.293 

1:15.993 
1:10.235 

S3 Best Tm 
23.255 
25.044 
28.924 
29.127 
28.832 
29.469 
29.325 
29.133 
29.346 
29.616 
30.367 
30.642 
29.996 
29.945 
30.504 
29.914 
29.963 
30.183 
30.348 
30.982 
31.118 
30.661 
31.147 
31.880 
32.663 
33.412 
31.620 
31.529 
31.500 

Sorted on best lap time
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5a ETAPA PAULISTA DE AUTOMOBILISMO 2022 
 FORMULA 

2o TREINO 

Practice (40:00 Time) started at 10:29:53 

Autódromo de Interlagos 4,309 km 

14/07/2022 10:30 


